## **Curriculum Vitae | Maria Teresa Dreo-Tempsch**





Maria Teresa Dreo-Tempsch

First elected	2020
Elected until	2025

Personal Data	
Year of Birth	1966
Nationality	Austrian
City	Vienna

Employment		
since 2021	Member of Management Board, Berlin Hyp AG, Berlin	
2020 – 2021	Board Member (CEO), ARWAG Holding AG, Vienna	
2009 – 2019	Head of Real Estate Germany (Senior Vice President), UniCredit Bank AG, Munich	
2007 – 2009	Head of International Real Estate Finance (MD), UniCredit Bank Austria, Vienna	
2006 – 2007	Head of Service Center Real Estate, UniCredit Bank Austria, Vienna	
1999 – 2006	Deputy Head of Commercial Real Estate Austria, UniCredit Bank Austria, Vienna	
1993 – 1999	Team Leader Projectfinance Real Estate, P.S.K. Bank AG, Vienna	
Education		
1987 – 1992	Wirtschaftsuniversität Wien, Vienna Business Administration and Economics; Focus on Banking and Tourism; Degree: Magistra	
Membership of statutory supervisory boards in Germany		

None

## Membership of similar executive bodies in Germany and abroad

None